LMH6521
July 26, 2011
High Performance Dual DVGA
General Description
The LMH6521 contains two high performance, digitally con-
trolled variable gain amplifiers (DVGA).
Both channels of the LMH6521 have an independent, digitally
controlled attenuator followed by a high linearity, differential

is important to provide isolation between digital signal noise
and the LMH6521 inputs. The SP16160CH1RB reference
board provides an example of good board layout.
www.national.com 18
L
M
H
6
5
2
1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
COMPATIBLE HIGH SPEED ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTERS
Product Number Max Sampling Rate (MSPS) Resolution Channels
ADC12L063 62 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL065 65 12 DUAL
ADC12L066 66 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL066 66 12 DUAL
CLC5957 70 12 SINGLE
ADC12L080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL080 80 12 DUAL
ADC12C080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12C105 105 12 SINGLE
ADC12C170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC12V170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC14C080 80 14 SINGLE
ADC14C105 105 14 SINGLE
ADC14DS105 105 14 DUAL
ADC14155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC14V155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC16V130 130 16 SINGLE
ADC16DV160 160 16 DUAL
ADC08D500 500 8 DUAL
ADC08500 500 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1000 1000 8 DUAL
ADC081000 1000 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1500 1500 8 DUAL
ADC081500 1500 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)3000 3000 8 SINGLE
ADC08L060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC08060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC10DL065 65 10 DUAL
ADC10065 65 10 SINGLE
ADC10080 80 10 SINGLE
ADC08100 100 8 SINGLE
ADCS9888 170 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)200 200 8 SINGLE
ADC11C125 125 11 SINGLE
ADC11C170 170 11 SINGLE
19 www.national.com
L
M
H